
2023 Northern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-25   Conf: 15-13   Home: 7-8   Away: 12-10   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (270), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Crane (1), James (1), Rodriguez (1),
Walinski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Erickson (5), Cruthers (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-75), Erickson (11-
20), Norred (7-11), Stewart (6-11), Jones Estrada (5-12), Cassell (4-8), Cruthers (2-3), Dato (2-5), Hartman (2-2), Ostrowski (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Walinski, Kelly .354 51-51 158 29 56 8 2 4 39 80 .506 10 2 13 0 .395 2 2 7-8 93 103 7 .966
3 Shumaker, Caitlyn .301 50-49 153 30 46 5 3 4 24 69 .451 9 6 36 0 .359 2 3 34-39 178 29 14 .937
18 Mallinder, Sam .298 50-50 151 14 45 8 3 2 30 65 .430 10 4 7 1 .355 1 3 0-0 77 52 8 .942
2 James, Courtney .286 49-48 126 36 36 10 1 0 13 48 .381 32 0 37 0 .430 0 3 23-31 87 7 5 .949
1 Rodriguez, Ally .280 49-49 132 22 37 2 0 0 8 39 .295 6 0 28 0 .309 1 3 14-20 98 4 1 .990
16 Cruthers, Cara .270 48-46 126 13 34 5 3 0 17 45 .357 17 3 30 0 .370 0 1 15-19 84 68 9 .944
22 Stewart, Danielle .229 50-44 109 18 25 6 1 4 14 45 .413 27 4 22 0 .400 0 1 6-11 136 38 1 .994
23 Erickson, Ellis .213 44-34 80 17 17 3 2 2 13 30 .375 4 4 6 0 .281 1 2 2-3 136 22 5 .969
26 Crane, Fiona .179 39-26 56 15 10 1 1 0 3 13 .232 5 0 6 0 .246 0 2 12-15 38 3 1 .976
24 Conner, Kiley .363 30-26 80 17 29 8 1 3 16 48 .600 6 0 14 0 .407 0 0 9-13 20 5 0 1.000
21 Mathews, Madison .250 19-0 16 1 4 2 0 0 7 6 .375 2 0 10 0 .316 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Hartman, Rylie .250 8-5 8 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .625 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
29 Ostrowski, Delaney .239 26-15 46 3 11 3 0 1 4 17 .370 4 0 11 1 .300 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000
15 Smith, Izzy .214 10-4 14 0 3 0 0 0 4 3 .214 1 0 2 0 .250 1 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
7 Jones Estrada, Trinity .208 16-14 24 0 5 0 0 0 4 5 .208 5 1 1 0 .367 0 1 0-0 47 14 2 .968
12 Quick, Kacie .159 22-14 44 3 7 2 1 0 3 11 .250 2 1 18 0 .213 0 1 0-0 8 8 1 .941
9 Shafer, Isabel .000 12-0 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .083 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Giese, Emma .000 11-1 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 1 0 .300 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Pechman, Brianna .000 25-1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 5-8 2 0 0 1.000
6 Ruder, Mia .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 51-51 1344 231 367 63 18 21 203 529 .394 146 27 248 2 .354 9 22 132-174 1035 395 55 .963
Opponents .277 51-51 1359 235 376 98 14 40 213 622 .458 188 24 208 5 .371 14 28 20-38 1035 415 62 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Conner, Kiley 2.47 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 4 2 6 8 2 0 0 .333 3 1 0 1 0
22 Stewart, Danielle 3.06 13-10 31 21 8 1-0 2 139.2 118 69 61 65 101 35 5 24 .230 9 6 0 7 12
27 Dato, Emily 4.25 5-3 25 8 1 0-1 0 59.1 69 47 36 33 23 20 3 5 .290 3 8 0 2 5
11 Cassell, Lily 4.28 4-10 29 11 0 0-1 2 73.2 98 59 45 41 40 21 3 7 .319 13 0 0 0 10
19 Norred, Claire 5.37 4-1 20 9 2 1-0 3 57.1 67 47 44 41 35 14 3 1 .286 3 6 0 4 0
29 Ostrowski, Delaney 6.75 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 9 9 2 1 6 0 3 .381 0 3 0 0 1
Totals 3.98 26-25 115 50 11 3 7 345.0 376 235 196 188 208 98 14 40 .277 31 24 0 14 28
Opponents 3.61 25-26 87 51 24 4 2 345.0 367 231 178 146 248 63 18 21 .273 31 27 0 9 22



2023 Northern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Conner, Kiley 25 20 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Norred, Claire 20 2 18 0 1.000 1 7 4 .636 0 0
11 Cassell, Lily 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
27 Dato, Emily 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
29 Ostrowski, Delaney 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
15 Smith, Izzy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pechman, Brianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Giese, Emma 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stewart, Danielle 175 136 38 1 .994 5 6 5 .545 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Ally 103 98 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Crane, Fiona 42 38 3 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Erickson, Ellis 163 136 22 5 .969 5 11 9 .550 5 0
7 Jones Estrada, Trinity 63 47 14 2 .968 1 5 7 .417 0 0
4 Walinski, Kelly 203 93 103 7 .966 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hartman, Rylie 25 23 1 1 .960 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 James, Courtney 99 87 7 5 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cruthers, Cara 161 84 68 9 .944 6 2 1 .667 2 0
18 Mallinder, Sam 137 77 52 8 .942 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Quick, Kacie 17 8 8 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Shumaker, Caitlyn 221 178 29 14 .937 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mathews, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ruder, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Shafer, Isabel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1485 1035 395 55 .963 45 40 35 .533 7 0
Opponents 1512 1035 415 62 .959 21 264 79 .770 14 0


